
                              

कें द्रीय कायाालय    INVESTORS RELATION DIVISION           Central Office 

 

 

Corrigendum to Annual Report 2023-24 

 

 

The typographical error on page no. 212 and 213 (English Version) and page no. 211 and 212 

(Hindi Version) related to Centbank Financial Services Limited have been rectified in Annual 

Report of Bank for FY 2023-24 and same is enclosed as under:  



212 www.centralbankofindia.co.in

2023-24
Integrated Annual Report

Balance sheet of Centbank Financial Services Limited

Particulars
Note 
No.

As at 
 31 March, 2024 

(` in lakhs)

As at  
 31 March, 2023 

(` in lakhs)

I EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Shareholders’ Funds

(a) Share Capital 1 500 500

(b) Reserves and Surplus 2 3,248.42 3,050.43

2 Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Other long-term liabilities  3 70.76 70.76

(b) Long-term provisions 4 6.17 6.82

3 Current Liabilities

(a) Other current liabilities 5 1,608.83 1,107.01

(b) Short-term Provisions 6 1.44 0.68

TOTAL 5,435.62 4,735.70

II ASSETS

1 Non-current assets

 (a) Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible assets 7

  (i) Property, Plant and Equipment 9.34 3.99

  (ii) Intangible Assets 0.20 0.30

        (iii) Capital work-in-progress - -

 (b) Non-current Investments 8 597.60 597.60

 (c) Deferred tax assets (net) 9 3.50 3.02

 (d) Other non-current assets 10 2,554.26 2,035.67

2 Current assets

(a) Current Investments 11 - -

(b) Trade Receivables 12 9.19 3.62

(c) Cash and cash equivalents 13 2,160.16 2005.61

(c) Other current assets 14 101.37 85.89

TOTAL 5,435.62 4,735.70

http://www.centralbankofindia.co.in


213www.centralbankofindia.co.in

A
B

O
U

T
S

T
R

A
T

E
G

Y
C

A
P

ITA
LS

N
O

T
IC

E
S

TA
T

U
TO

R
Y

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

LS

Profit and Loss of Centbank Financial Services Limited

Particulars Note
For the year ended 

31st March 2024 
(` in lakhs)

For the year ended 
31st March 2023 

(` in lakhs)

INCOME

Revenue from Operations 15 304.37 113.23

Other Income 16 224.64 239.23 

I. Total Income (1+2)  529.01 352.46

EXPENSES

Employee Benefit Expenses 17 71.72 73.63 

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 18 2.13 0.68 

Other Expenses 19 79.43 76.64 

II. Total expenses 153.28 150.95 

III. Profit / (Loss) before tax ( I- II) 375.73 201.51 

IV. Tax expense:

(1) Current tax 97.00 41.00 

(2) Deferred tax (0.48) (1.57)

(3) Prior year tax expense (18.78) (0.17)

77.74 39.26 

V. Profit(Loss) for the period (III-IV) 297.99 162.25 

VI. Earnings per share

Equity shares of par value of ` 1000/- each

(a) Basic (In `)  595.98  324.50

(b) Diluted (In `)  595.98  324.50

http://www.centralbankofindia.co.in


211www.centralbankofindia.co.in

kesÀ yeejs ceW
keÀe³e&veerefle

hetbpeer
veesefìme

meebefJeefOekeÀ
efJeÊeer³e

mesvìyeQkeÀ HeÀeFveWefMe³eue mee|Jemespe efueefceìs[ keÀer yewueWme Meerì 

efJeJejCe veesì 
mebK³ee

31 cee®e& 2024 
kesÀ Devegªhe 

31 cee®e& 2023
kesÀ Devegªhe

I. FeqkeÌJeìer Deewj os³eleeSb

1 Mes³ejOeejkeÀeW keÀer efveefOe 

(S) Mes³ej hetbpeer 1 500.00 500.00

(yeer) Deejef#ele Deewj DeefOeMes<e 2 3,248.42 3,050.43

2 iewj ®eeuet os³eleeSb

(S) Dev³e oerIee&JeefOe osveoeefj³eeW 3 70.76 70.76

(yeer) oerIee&JeefOe he´eJeOeeve 4 6.17 6.82

3 ®eeuet os³eleeSb

(S) Dev³e ®eeuet osveoeefj³eeb 5 1,608.83 1,107.01

(yeer) DeuheeJeefOe he´eJeOeeve 6 1.44 0.68

kegÀue  5,435.62 4,735.70

yeer  Deeeqmle³eeb

1 iewj ®eeuet Deeeqmle³eeb

(S) mebheefÊe meb³eb$e Deewj GhekeÀjCe Deewj Decetle& mebheefÊe 7

 (i) mebheefÊe meb³eb$e Deewj GhekeÀjCe 9.34 3.99

 (ii)  Decetle& mebheefÊe³eeb 0.20 0.30

  (iii) hetbpeer keÀe³e& - he´ieefle hej - - 

(yeer) iewj-®eeuet efveJesMe 8 597.60 597.60

(meer) DeemLeefiele keÀj Deeeqmle³eeb (Meg× ) 9 3.50 3.02

([er) Dev³e iewj-®eeuet Deeeqmle³eeb 10 2,554.26 203,5.67

2 ®eeuet Deeeqmle³eeb 

(S) ®eeuet efveJesMe 11 - - 

(yeer) J³eeheej he´eeqhle³eeb 12 9.19 3.62

(meer) vekeÀo Deewj vekeÀo mecekeÀ#e 13 2,160.16 2,005.61

([er) Dev³e ®eeuet heefjmebheefÊe³eeb 14 101.37 85.89

kegÀue 5,435.62 4,735.70



212 www.centralbankofindia.co.in

2023-24
SkeÀerke=Àle Jeee|<ekeÀ efjheesì&

mesvìyeQkeÀ HeÀeFveWefMe³eue mee|Jemespe efueefceìs[ keÀe ueeYe SJeb neefve

efJeJejCe efìhheCe
 Je<ee&le    

31 cee®e& 2024 lekeÀ 
(` ueeKeeW ceW)

  Je<ee&le 
31 cee®e& 2023 lekeÀ 

(` ueeKeeW ceW)

Dee³e

heefj®eeueve mes jepemJe 15 304.37 113.23 

Dev³e Dee³e 16 224.64 239.23 

I.  kegÀue Dee³e (1+2) 529.01 352.46 

J³e³e

keÀce&®eejer ueeYe J³e³e 17 71.72 73.63 

efJeÊe ueeiele 18 2.13 0.68 

cetu³eÛeme Deewj heefjMeesOeve J³e³e 19 79.43 76.64 

II. kegÀue J³e³e  153.28 150.95 

III.  keÀj hetJe& ueeYe/neefve ( I- II) 375.73 201.51 

IV.  keÀj J³e³e:

 (1)  Jele&ceeve keÀj 97.00 41.00 

 (2) DeemLeefiele keÀj  (0.48) (1.57)

 (3)  hetJe& Je<e& keÀj J³e³e  (18.78) (0.17)

V. DeJeefOe kesÀ efueS ueeYe/ neefve  77.74 39.26 

VI.  he´efle Mes³ej Dee³e ( III-IV) 297.99 162.25 

 ` 1000/- he´l³eskeÀ kesÀ yejeyej cetu³e kesÀ FeqkeÌJeefì Mes³ej  

 (S)  yesefmekeÀ (ceW ` ) 595.98 324.50

 (yeer)  [eFu³etefì[ (ceW ` ) 595.98 324.50




